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LEADER(S) CONTACT INFORMATION WHERE WHEN NOTES
Sonja & Joe Anderson Call Oakwood for more details: On site: Meadows Sundays Hosted by Hope4Homes:
(262) 367-1212 9am Support for adoptive and
foster care parents
Suzan & Ed Braun suzan@oakwoodnow.org On site: Northwoods Sundays
gam
Aaron & Kelley Kuphall kelley kuphall@gmail.com On site: Northwoods Sundays Childcare provided
(262) 442-1979 3-5pm $5/family
Maegan & Pat Finnigan mae finnigan@gmail.com In-home: Hartland Sundays Children welcome
Kari & Josh Davison (815) 766-2848 3:30-5 pm
Andrew & Maddie Feder federajo7@gmailcom In home: Sundays
(262) 443-4089 Nashotah/Oconomowoc 6-7 pm
Don & Elizabeth Cole doncole1313@yahoo.com In home: Hartland Mondays
6:45-8:30 pm
Connie Haynes tnwigo6@charter.net On site: Tuesdays For women
Middle School Room o-11am
Brian Zarling brianzarling@yahoo.com In home: Waukesha Tuesdays Starts with meal together
(414) 856-8008 6 pm
Dan D'’Amore dandamore2020@gmail.com On site: Journey Tuesdays Hosted by our Grief Ministry Team
(262) 443-8540 6-7 pm
Shana Hammond shanahammond@zero-zone.com In home: Tuesdays
(262) 510-9934 North Prairie 6:30-8:00 pm
Dave & Lynda VanderBroek Call Oakwood for more details: On site: Tuesdays
Ted & Judy Witas (262) 367-1212 The Gathering Place 7 pm
Stuart & Janna Mason srmasoni@gmailcom In home: Hartland Tuesdays
(262) 510-8771 7pm
Jjannareetzmason@gmail.com
(262) 751-8199
Tina Chappen tina.chappen@attnet Online meeting Wednesdays Join URL:
(414) 559-3492 via Zoom.us 10 am zooMm.us/j/162468209 or dial +1 929 205 6099

Meeting ID: 162 468 209




LEADER(S) CONTACT INFORMATION \WHERE WHEN NOTES
Wednesday Night Call Oakwood for more details: On site: Oakwood Wednesdays Group opportunities for adults, students, & children!
Community Groups (262) 367-1212 6:30-8 pm
Larry Schmidt larry@lakelandsupply.com In the community: Thursdays
Lakeland Supply Noon
Scott & Sarah Walker sewalker618@gmail.com In home: Waukesha Thursdays Children welcome
sawalkero113@gmail.com 7:30 pm
(414) 719-6372
Tim & Melissa Whitehead Tim: (301) 473-6456 In home: Sussex Fridays Children welcome
Melissa: (301) 473-6323 6:30-8:30 pm
Curtis & Lauren Flint Call Oakwood for more details: Rotates homes Fridays Children welcome
(262) 367-1212 6:30 pm
Alan & Carolyn Hulliberger alanhulliberger@gmail.com Rotates homes Fridays
(262) 366-2323 7pm
Donnie Douglas don@oakwoodnow.org On site: Monday-Friday Mighty Men of God
(262) 443-0150 5th grade room (upstairs) 5:30-6:30 am
Donnie Douglas don@oakwoodnow.org On site: Monday-Friday Mighty Men of God
(262) 443-0150 5th grade room (upstairs) 6:30-7:30 am
Kristin Sargent kristin.L.sargent@gmail.com In home: Saturdays On Facebook:
(262) 719-4617 Delafield 6 pm ‘Oakwood Young Adults” group
Lane Schultz lanesschultz@gmail.com
(262) 442-2003
Morgan Ertel morgnrtlig@gmailcom
(262) 710-1447
Mark & Sally Schultz Mark: msltdc@ftmlnet Rotates homes Saturdays
Brad & Adrienne Pollen (262) 646-5770 6:30 pm




